Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rov. 03/01) U.S. Patont and Tradomark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		
Tub Settings	Please record the allached original documents or copy thereof.	
Namo of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ics)	
STEPHANE BEJANIN HIROAKI TANAKA	Name: GENSET S.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance;		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	1 100 FO (100 MI) Male (100 MI	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Route Nationale 7	
Othor	TOTAL STREET, A	
Execution Dates: February 13, 2002; February 1,	City: Evry Country: France Zip: 91000	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/838,854; filed May 3, 2004	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:	
THE WORLD CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	o, peposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 142950		
	19-0065	
City: Gainesville State: Ft. Zip: 32614	(Affach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THE SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atlached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D. FRAU Cicen Cycle September 23, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 Atty Docket No. G-091US10DIV		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patente & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, O.C. 20231

FAX NO. 3523725800

PATENT

Our Ref.: 91.US6.DIV

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

1) STEPHANE BEJANIN, a French citizen,

residing at 35, bd de Rochechouart

75009 Paris, France

HIROAKI TANAKA a <u>French</u> citizen,

residing at 8, av. de la Providence

92160 Antony, France

are co-inventors of certain new and useful improvements in: <u>HUMAN cDNAs and Proteins and Uses Thereor</u>; for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States:

Application Serial No.: 10/000,489

Filed: November 14, 2001

AND WHEREAS, GENSET, S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a French Corporation, with its principal place of business at 24, rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions and renewals thereof, and continuations to which my contribution to inventorship occurred of during the period of my employment with Genset Corporation, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEB, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all said divisions and renewals, said

PATENT REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0606 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT Our Ref.: 91.US6.DIV

Page 2

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all said divisions and renewals, said continuations, and said reissues and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SIGNED this 13 day of 1000	STEPHANE BEJANIN
Witnessed by: Name: LAURENT ESTON Please Print or Type Nam	Signature:
SIGNED this day of	2002.
	HIROAKI TANAKA
Witnessed by: Name:	Signature:

PATENT REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT	PATENT Our Ref.: 91.US6.DIV Page 2
continuations, and said reissues and extensions exerything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said	thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to id improvements in all countries.
SIGNED this day of	2002.
	STEPHANE BEJANIN
Witnessed by: Name: Please Print or Type Name	Signature:
SIGNED this 1st day of Socreace	HIROAKI TANAKA
Witnessed by: Name: <u>Laurento San 坏化</u> Please Print or Type Nan	

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/23/2004 REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0608